ACCEOTTO PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) Received **RECO**  10/18/2012



103650628

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

OCT 18 2012 S 5th Floor To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Rick Henson Name: Lynrose Labs, LLC Street Address: 14785 Preston Road, Suite 550 Association Limited Partnership Partnership City: Dallas Corporation- State:\_\_ State: TX Other Country:USA Zip: <sub>75254</sub> Citizenship (see guidelines)GA Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) Oct. 1, 2012 Corporation Citizenship\_ X Assignment Merger Citizenship DE Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? |X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See attached 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Valerie King **\$165** Internal Address:\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Street Address: 5400 Laurel Springs Pkwy ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Building 500, Suite 503 8. Payment Information: City:Suwanee Zip:30024 State:GA 10/13/2012 KNGUYEHI 00000017 2961496 Phone Number: 770-744-1202 ccount Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: vking@staymacs.com 9. Signature: Signaturé Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Valerie King

Name of Person Signing

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

## Registration numbers:

Registration # 2961496 (Avar Cleanser)

Registration # 2962635 (Avar-e Green)

Registration # 2974225 (Avar-e)

Registration # 2978865 (Avar Green)

Registration # 2990233 (Avar)

Registration # 2813611 (Ovace)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0083

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 1, 2012, by and between RICK HENSON, a Georgia resident ("Assignor"), and LYNROSE LABS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), in connection with that Contribution Agreement of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"), and all rights appurtenant thereto, including without limitation all common law rights, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights to recover for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor:

- Avar Cleanser (registration # 2961496)
- Avar-e Green (registration # 2962635)
- Avar-e (registration # 2974225)
- Avar Green (registration # 2978865)
- Avar (registration # 2990233)

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012** 

Ovace (registration # 2813611)

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Marks and all rights appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee effective as of the date set forth above all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and all rights appurtenant thereto, including without limitation any and all interests, claims and rights to recover for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Marks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Rick Henson

**ASSIGNEE:** 

LYNROSE LABS, LLC

Rick Henson, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0084